
Turnierergebnisse 2014
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Inhalt:
11./12.01. Mannheim: Preis der Quadratestadt, QB DD

11./12.01. Reutlingen: allstar Cup, QB HD

12.01. Antony: Challenge International FF, Test DF

11.01. Heidenheim: Int.Turnier, U23C/QB HF

11.01. Koblenz: Int. Turnier, QB DS

12.01. Strasbourg: Int. Turnier, QB HS

12.01. Tauberbischofsheim: NLVM 2014 DF B-Jgd. ä.Jg., LVM DF

12.01. Tauberbischofsheim: NLVM 2014 DF B-Jgd. j.Jg., LVM DF

12.01. Tauberbischofsheim: NLVM 2014 HF B-Jgd. ä.Jg., LVM HF

12.01. Tauberbischofsheim: NLVM 2014 HF B-Jgd. j.Jg., LVM HF

Kommende Turniere:
17./18.01. Doha: World Cup, WC DD

19.01. Doha: Mannschafts-Weltcup DD, MWC DD

16./17.01. Doha: Grand Prix du Quatar, GP HD

17./18.01. Paris: C.I.P., WC/QA HF

19.01. Paris: Challenge Rommel, MWC HF, MWC HF

19.01. Mödling: Wappen von Mödling, JWC/JQA DD

18.01. Basel: Trophee Maitre Roger Nigon, JWC/JQA HD

18.01. Moers: JQB DF, JQB DF

18.01. Zagreb: Coupe du Monde, JWC DF

18.01. Mödling: Wappen von Mödling, JWC/JQA HF

18.01. Dourdan: Coupe de la Ville, JWC/JQA DS

18.01. Dourdan: Coupe de la Ville, JWC/JQA HS

19.01. Moers: Sparkassen Cup, AJgQ DF

18.01. Eislingen: NLVM 2014 DS A-Jgd., LVM DS

18.01. Eislingen: NLVM 2014 HS A-Jgd., LVM HS

18./19.01. Backnang: Degen, NFB-RLT DE



Mannheim: Preis der Quadratestadt, QB DD am 11./12.01.2014
112 Teilnehmer aus 7 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Multerer Ricarda 1990 Heidenheimer SB
2 Schünke Anja 1985 Heidenheimer SB
3 Kirschen Julia 1988 SC Berlin
3 Ehler Alexandra 1995 Heidenheimer SB
5 Sozanska Monika 1983 FC Leipzig
6 Markovic Marijana 1982 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
7 Ndolo Alexandra 1986 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
8 Plachta Florina 1994 FC Offenbach
9 Dostert Sina 1991 OFC Bonn

10 Di Tella Isabel 1993 ARG
11 Derr Patricia 1996 FC TBB
12 Suhrbier Stephanie 1992 WMTV Solingen
13 Werner Kristin 1995 Heidenheimer SB
14 Christmann Beate 1984 FC TBB
15 Hugas-Mallorqui Maria 1991 Heidelberger FC/TSG R
16 Jonas Anna 1996 UFC Frankfurt
17 Olexova Martina 1983 CZE
18 Kövecs Melinda 1989 Heidenheimer SB
19 Duplitzer Imke 1975 TSG Halle-Neustadt
20 Bekefi Edina 1991 HUN
21 Weitbrecht Sophia 1997 UFC Frankfurt
22 Werner Ines 1992 Heidenheimer SB
23 Treudt-Gösser Kim 1998 WMTV Solingen
24 Farkas Kristina 1996 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
25 Stahlberg Nadine 1996 FC Offenbach
26 Vollrath Shirin 1994 FC TBB
27 Gnaier Frauke 1996 Heidenheimer SB
28 Reimer Janna 1993 WMTV Solingen
29 Stech Abigail 1995 FC Offenbach
30 Meszaros Noemi 1998 FC Offenbach
31 Piesch Hannah 1994 FC TBB
32 Esser Chiara 1995 Heidenheimer SB
35 Nahm Alina 1995 FC TBB
57 Kleiner Katharina 1997 FC TBB
68 Hörner Marina 1995 FC TBB
69 Nahm Lisa-Maria 1992 FC TBB
80 Braun Gina 1997 FC TBB
80 Spengler Lara 1999 FC TBB

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
Heidenheimer SB 14 8 3
TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 5 3 2
FC Offenbach 8 4 1
FC Leipzig 4 1 1
SC Berlin 1 1 1
FC TBB 10 4 0
WMTV Solingen 7 3 0
UFC Frankfurt 3 2 0
OFC Bonn 9 1 0
CZE 9 1 0
Heidelberger FC/TSG Rohrb 5 1 0
HUN 2 1 0
TSG Halle-Neustadt 1 1 0
ARG 1 1 0
TSF Ditzingen 3 0 0
Neußer SV 3 0 0
MTV München 3 0 0
TSG Reutlingen 2 0 0
FG Segeberg 2 0 0
USC München 1 0 0
TV Ingolstadt 1 0 0
TV Hoffnungsthal 1 0 0
TV Augsburg 1 0 0
TG Schweinfurt 1 0 0
SVK 1 0 0
SV Waldkirch 1 0 0
SSV Ulm 1846 1 0 0
PSV Karlsruhe 1 0 0
Mannheimer FC 1 0 0
Lüdenscheider TV 1 0 0
LUX 1 0 0
Kölner FK 1 0 0
Herner TC 1 0 0
FR Hochwald-Wadern 1 0 0
FK Hannover 1862 1 0 0
FC Neckargmünd 1 0 0
FC Krefeld 1 0 0
FC Kassel 1 0 0
AUT 1 0 0



Deutsche Rangliste
Damendegen Aktive

OSP TBB
Saison 2013/14

erstellt am 13.01.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Rhein-Neckar-Open Heidelberg GER U23C/QB 08.12.2013
T2 Preis der Quadratestadt Mannheim GER QB 12.01.2014
T3 Westend Garnd Prix Budapest HUN GP/QA 02.02.2014
T4 Coupe du Monde Leipzig GER WC/QA 08.02.2014
T5 Coupe du Monde St.Maur FRA WC/QA 01.03.2014
T6 Ciudad de Barcelona Barcelona ESP WC/QA 08.03.2014
T7 DEM 2014 DD Solingen GER DM 21.06.2014

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein üP T1 T2
1 29.2 Christmann Beate 1984 FC TBB 5.2 20 4
2 27.8 Ndolo Alexandra 1986 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 3.8 16 8
3 27.2 Sozanska Monika 1983 FC Leipzig 7.2 12 8
4 25.3 Kirschen Julia 1988 SC Berlin 1.3 12 12
5 24.7 Schünke Anja 1985 Heidenheimer SB 2.7 6 16
6 24.0 Multerer Ricarda 1990 Heidenheimer SB 4.0 (0) 20
7 18.2 Duplitzer Imke 1975 TSG Halle-Neustadt 8.2 8 2
8 16.6 Ehler Alexandra 1995 Heidenheimer SB 0.6 4 12
9 13.2 Markovic Marijana 1982 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 3.2 2 8

10 12.7 Werner Kristin 1995 Heidenheimer SB 0.7 8 4
11 12.6 Suhrbier Stephanie 1992 WMTV Solingen 2.6 4 6
12 12.4 Hugas-Mallorqui Maria 1991 Heidelberger FC/TSG 2.4 6 4
13 11.5 Stahlberg Nadine 1996 FC Offenbach 2.5 8 1
14 10.4 Dostert Sina 1991 OFC Bonn 3.4 1 6
15 9.4 Plachta Florina 1994 FC Offenbach 1.4 - 8
16 8.6 Reimer Janna 1993 WMTV Solingen 1.6 6 1
17 6.2 Derr Patricia 1996 FC TBB 0.2 (0) 6
18 6.0 Keimburg Simone 1992 OFC Bonn 0.0 6 (0)
19 4.2 Enders Henrike 1995 Lüdenscheider TV 0.2 4 (0)
20 4.1 Marx Benita 1994 FC Offenbach 0.1 4 (0)
21 4.0 Jonas Anna 1996 UFC Frankfurt 0.0 (0) 4
22 3.2 Schneider Lina 1988 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 1.2 2 -
23 3.1 Vollrath Shirin 1994 FC TBB 0.1 2 1
24 3.1 Göhner Jana-Charlotte 1991 WMTV Solingen 1.1 2 -
25 2.5 Kövecs Melinda 1989 Heidenheimer SB 0.5 (0) 2
26 2.3 Riedmüller Vanessa 1997 Heidenheimer SB 0.3 2 (0)
27 2.3 Hohlbein Frauke 1962 Neußer SV 0.3 2 (0)
28 2.2 Piesch Hannah 1994 FC TBB 0.2 1 1
29 2.1 Weitbrecht Sophia 1997 UFC Frankfurt 0.1 (0) 2
30 2.0 Werner Ines 1992 Heidenheimer SB 0.0 - 2
31 2.0 Treudt-Gösser Kim 1998 WMTV Solingen 0.0 (0) 2
32 2.0 Farkas Kristina 1996 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 0.0 - 2
33 1.8 Stech Abigail 1995 FC Offenbach 0.8 (0) 1
34 1.2 Gnaier Frauke 1996 Heidenheimer SB 0.2 - 1
35 1.0 Meszaros Noemi 1998 FC Offenbach 0.0 (0) 1
36 1.0 Esser Chiara 1995 Heidenheimer SB 0.0 - 1
37 1.0 Hanschke Amelie 1998 Heidenheimer SB 0.0 1 (0)
38 1.0 Feistauer Melanie 1987 FG Segeberg 0.0 1 -
39 1.0 Klingelberger Fleur 1991 Mannheimer FC 0.0 1 (0)
40 1.0 Seher Annika 1993 WMTV Solingen 0.0 1 (0)
41 1.0 Nahm Alina 1995 FC TBB 0.0 1 (0)
42 1.0 Bieber Stephanie 1991 MTV München 0.0 1 (0)
43 1.0 Ehler Olga 1994 Heidenheimer SB 1.0
44 0.9 Hornischer Anna 1996 Heidenheimer SB 0.9 (0) (0)
45 0.8 Kieslich Laura 1990 FC Offenbach 0.8 (0) (0)
46 0.7 Dostert Natalie 1989 OFC Bonn 0.7
47 0.5 Morawietz Julia 1993 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 0.5
48 0.4 Giesen Laura 1989 TSC Eintr. Dortmund 0.4
49 0.3 Becker Claudia 1994 Heidelberger FC/TSG 0.3 (0) (0)
50 0.1 Stihl Judith 1971 SV Waldkirch 0.1 (0) (0)
50 0.1 Hausen Lenalinn 1981 TG Würzburg 0.1
50 0.1 Meier Stefanie 1991 Quernheimer FC 0.1 (0) -
50 0.1 Nahm Lisa-Maria 1992 FC TBB 0.1 (0) (0)
50 0.1 Lowack Helena 1982 TV Ingolstadt 0.1 (0) (0)
50 0.1 Pasch Esther 1988 FF Münster 0.1
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Reutlingen: allstar Cup, QB HD am 11./12.01.2014
173 Teilnehmer aus 17 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Bertinetti Roberto 1986 ITA
2 Shafiq Waheed 1987 Heidelberger FC/TSG R
3 Spautz Falk 1990 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
3 Fiedler Jörg 1978 FC Leipzig
5 Ackermann Norman 1983 FC TBB
6 Kuchalski Tim 1994 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
7 Rein Stephan 1988 Heidenheimer SB
8 Ackermann Rouven 1982 FC TBB
9 Multerer Niklas 1988 Heidenheimer SB

10 Bodoczi Nikolaus 1993 FC Offenbach
11 Weidlich Reinhard 1992 UFC Frankfurt
12 Böhm Constantin 1991 Heidenheimer SB
13 Walter Noe 1996 Osnabrücker SC
14 Schmidt Richard 1992 FC TBB
15 Ferot Francois Xavie 1991 BEL
16 Michalik Michal CZE
17 Reyzlin Igor 1984 UKR
18 Maunz Florian 1994 Heidenheimer SB
19 Steinberger Raphael 1985 WMTV Solingen
20 Bellmann Lukas 1995 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkus
21 Trautner Maurice 1992 SV Böblingen
22 Timoshenko Ruslan 1990 UKR
23 Schmid Florian 1985 AUT
24 Herzberg Fabian 1988 FC TBB
25 Langguth Lars-Erik 1990 FC Offenbach
26 Danilejko Maxim 1994 Heidenheimer SB
27 Riedel Alexander 1995 SV Waldkirch
28 Weitbrecht Moritz-Arnim 1993 UFC Frankfurt
29 Braun Rico 1997 FC TBB
30 Schreyer Pascal 1986 FC Grunewald
31 Bayer Thorsten 1984 FC Offenbach
32 Mitschang Robert 1983 SV 1845 Esslingen
33 Kerekes Erwin 1991 FC TBB
56 Gehles Maximilian 1996 FC TBB

135 Delfs Lennart 1994 FC TBB
137 Hellinger Yannic 1998 FC TBB
159 Hoch Andre 1998 FC TBB

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
FC TBB 10 5 2
TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 3 3 2
Heidenheimer SB 5 5 1
ITA 1 1 1
Heidelberger FC/TSG Rohrb 1 1 1
FC Leipzig 1 1 1
FC Offenbach 3 3 0
UKR 2 2 0
UFC Frankfurt 2 2 0
WMTV Solingen 1 1 0
SV Waldkirch 1 1 0
SV Böblingen 1 1 0
SV 1845 Esslingen 1 1 0
Osnabrücker SC 1 1 0
FC Grunewald 1 1 0
CZE 1 1 0
BEL 1 1 0
AUT 1 1 0
SUI 1 0 0



Deutsche Rangliste
Herrendegen Aktive

OSP TBB
Saison 2013/14

erstellt am 13.01.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Großer Bembel, HD QB Frankfurt GER QB 14.12.2013
T2 allstar Cup Reutlingen GER QB 12.01.2014
T3 Trofeo Carroccio Legnano ITA WC/QA 25.01.2014
T4 Weißer Bär Berlin GER U23C/QB 09.02.2014
T5 Heidenheimer Pokal Heidenheim GER WC/QA 15.02.2014
T6 Glaive de Tallin Tallin EST WC/QA 22.02.2014
T7 Challenge Monal Paris FRA WC/QA 03.05.2014
T8 DEM 2014 HD Solingen GER DM 21.06.2014

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein üP T1 T2
1 25.4 Fiedler Jörg 1978 FC Leipzig 7.4 6 12
2 22.4 Ackermann Norman 1983 FC TBB 4.4 10 8
3 20.0 Shafiq Waheed 1987 Heidelberger FC/TSG 0.0 4 16
4 14.4 Bodoczi Nikolaus 1993 FC Offenbach 0.4 8 6
5 13.8 Spautz Falk 1990 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 1.8 (0) 12
6 13.2 Multerer Niklas 1988 Heidenheimer SB 1.2 6 6
7 12.8 Rein Stephan 1988 Heidenheimer SB 1.8 3 8
8 9.9 Schmidt Richard 1992 FC TBB 0.9 3 6
9 9.4 Ackermann Rouven 1982 FC TBB 0.4 1 8

10 8.0 Kuchalski Tim 1994 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 0.0 (0) 8
11 8.0 Böhm Constantin 1991 Heidenheimer SB 2.0 - 6
12 6.4 Schreyer Pascal 1986 FC Grunewald 0.4 4 2
13 6.2 Herzberg Fabian 1988 FC TBB 0.2 4 2
14 6.0 Weidlich Reinhard 1992 UFC Frankfurt 0.0 (0) 6
15 6.0 Walter Noe 1996 Osnabrücker SC 0.0 (0) 6
16 6.0 Bellmann Lukas 1995 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 0.0 4 2
17 5.6 Kneip Christoph 1980 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 2.6 3 -
18 5.0 Maunz Florian 1994 Heidenheimer SB 0.0 3 2
19 4.2 Bayer Thorsten 1984 FC Offenbach 1.2 1 2
20 3.9 Kerekes Erwin 1991 FC TBB 0.9 3 (0)
21 3.0 Weitbrecht Moritz-Arni 1993 UFC Frankfurt 0.0 1 2
22 3.0 Braun Rico 1997 FC TBB 0.0 1 2
23 3.0 Brand Andreas 1979 FC Offenbach 0.0 3 -
24 3.0 Richter Arne 1994 FG Segeberg 0.0 3 -
25 3.0 Gerlach Florian 1988 OSC Potsdam 0.0 3 -
26 2.6 Steinberger Raphael 1985 WMTV Solingen 0.6 (0) 2
27 2.2 Riedel Alexander 1995 SV Waldkirch 0.2 - 2
28 2.1 Danilejko Maxim 1994 Heidenheimer SB 0.1 (0) 2
29 2.0 Trautner Maurice 1992 SV Böblingen 0.0 - 2
30 2.0 Langguth Lars-Erik 1990 FC Offenbach 0.0 (0) 2
31 2.0 Mitschang Robert 1983 SV 1845 Esslingen 0.0 (0) 2
32 1.9 Haller Rudolf 1991 FC Leipzig 0.9 1 -
33 1.6 Launer Steffen 1986 FC Leipzig 1.6
34 1.4 Gierisch Sven 1987 FC TBB 1.4
35 1.3 Kneist Toni 1984 PSV Berlin 0.3 1 -
36 1.0 Warnking Pascal 1970 PSV Trier 0.0 1 -
37 1.0 Hustig Karsten 1962 PSV Karlsruhe 0.0 1 -
38 1.0 Trützschler von Falken 1973 Heidelberger FC/TSG 0.0 1 -
39 1.0 Bergner Maximilian 1989 PSV Berlin 0.0 1 -
40 1.0 Brinkmann Marco 1997 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 0.0 1 -
41 1.0 Bärlein Alexander 1974 FC Hardheim-Höpfinge 0.0 1 -
42 1.0 Ott Daniel 1986 TSG Friesenheim 0.0 1 -
43 1.0 Kientzle Jens 1992 SV Böblingen 1.0
44 0.8 Schmier Robert 1994 Heidelberger FC/TSG 0.8 (0) -
44 0.8 Leiser Rico 1992 SV Böblingen 0.8
44 0.8 Pfeiffer Jens-Steffen 1981 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 0.8
44 0.8 Schmid Sven 1978 FC TBB 0.8
48 0.7 Gurski John 1990 TSV Bayer 04 Leverku 0.7
49 0.4 Schlüter Niclas 1970 MTV Braunschweig 0.4
49 0.4 Burghardt Alexandre 1985 OFC Bonn 0.4
51 0.3 Schmitt Martin 1981 FC TBB 0.3
52 0.2 Benzing Thomas 1990 TG Biberach 0.2
53 0.1 Kirschen Uwe 1967 SC Berlin 0.1 (0) -
53 0.1 Lindenmann Bastian 1990 TSG Reutlingen 0.1 (0) -
53 0.1 Falter Oliver 1968 Herner TC 0.1
53 0.1 Eichler Felix 1988 OSC Potsdam 0.1 (0) -
53 0.1 Millies Frithjof 1964 Hamburger FC 0.1
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Antony: Challenge International FF, Test DF am 12.01.2014
132 Teilnehmer aus 6 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Maitrejean Corinne 1979 FRA
2 Blaze Anita 1991 FRA
3 Huin Julie 1987 FRA
3 Thibus Ysora 1991 FRA
5 Guyart Astrid 1983 FRA
6 Boubakri Ines 1988 TUN
7 Unn Toc Andrea 1992 FRA
8 Teo Serena 1984 ITA
9 Gebet Gaelle 1984 FRA

10 Bingenheimer Sandra 1987 FC TBB
11 Behr Leandra 1996 FC TBB
12 Ujlaky Virginie 1984 FRA
13 Lubeigt Edith 1990 FRA
14 Redouane Wassilia 1980 ALG
15 Guichoux Mathilde 1986 FRA
16 Krause Charlotte 1993 OFC Bonn
19 Wächter Katja 1982 FC TBB
20 Golubytskyi Carolin 1985 FC TBB
21 Sauer Anne 1991 FC TBB
27 Nehl Inke 1993 FC TBB
32 Hampel Eva 1992 FC TBB
59 Bartl Thekla 1994 FC TBB
70 Behr Greta 1996 FC TBB
80 Knauer Tamina 1994 FC TBB

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
FRA 15 15 6
ITA 6 6 1
TUN 1 1 1
FC TBB 10 7 0
OFC Bonn 3 1 0
FC Leipzig 1 1 0
ALG 1 1 0
SC Berlin 1 0 0



Heidenheim: Int.Turnier, U23C/QB HF am 11.01.2014
109 Teilnehmer aus 9 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Gustinelli Johann 1987 FC TBB
2 Arslanov Timur 1991 RUS
3 Bachmann Sebastian 1986 FC TBB
3 Kröplin Moritz 1991 OFC Bonn
5 Perelmann Mark 1994 FG Mannheim-Neckara
6 Uftring Niklas 1993 FC TBB
7 Dörr Georg 1994 TSG Weinheim
8 Sanita Andre 1992 OFC Bonn
9 Poscharnig Johannes 1990 AUT

10 Fark Frederic 1991 OFC Bonn
11 Braun Marius 1989 OFC Bonn
13 Elsner Dan 1979 Heidenheimer SB
14 Gollan Aljoscha 1989 OFC Bonn
15 Hinterseer Moritz 1984 AUT
16 Filippov Evgeniy 1992 RUS
17 Pranz Rene 1985 AUT
18 Raisch Andrej 1994 FC TBB
19 Blasczyk Florian 1994 Heidenheimer SB
20 Klein Felix 1995 TSG Weinheim
21 Hartmann Markus 1992 FC TBB
22 Marino Salvatore 1997 PSV Stuttgart
23 Kahl Alexander 1993 FC TBB
24 Kovrizhin Andrey 1991 RUS
25 Braun Fabian 1997 FSV Klarenthal
26 Förster Arno 1992 TG Dörnigheim
27 Pavinskiy Andrey 1991 RUS
28 Wohlgemuth Dominik 1990 AUT
29 Tseyler Dmitriy 1993 RUS
30 Hülsey Marius 1994 TB Burgsteinfurt
31 Dobiasch Martin 1989 AUT
32 Gross Niv 1993 ISR
35 Mosbach Dennis 1990 TSV Speyer
36 Gsching Alexander 1989 Heidenheimer SB
39 Lehmann Lucas 1989 FC TBB
41 Christel Felix 1994 FC TBB
42 Braun Pascal 1995 FC TBB
43 Schoppa Dominik 1995 OFC Bonn
45 Maxem Matthias 1992 OFC Bonn
50 Christen Roman 1966 FC TBB
51 Bachmann Alexander 1983 FC TBB
52 Vesper Marian Alexander 1993 OFC Bonn
53 Gonzalez Lorenzo 1997 SFF Bonn
54 Ziegler Jörn 1994 Heidenheimer SB
55 Weiner Björn Erik 1996 OFC Bonn
56 Junghanns Richard 1990 FC TBB
57 Scharf Wilhelm 1992 FC TBB
58 Erdmann Fabian 1995 TV Alzey
60 Christen Hendrik 1996 FC TBB
61 Braatz Eric 1990 TSG Halle-Neustadt
62 Michalczik Jan Christopher 1996 OFC Bonn
63 Heindl Jonas 1996 FC Fürth
64 Zschätsch Daniel 1993 MTV Giessen
65 Hamlescher Magnus 1998 OFC Bonn
66 Amrein Jan-Marco 1997 PSV Stuttgart
67 Weinig Arne 1975 FC TBB
68 Meinert Viktor 1996 Heidenheimer SB
69 Bair Stephan 1975 PSV Stuttgart
71 Mittelfarwick Thierry 1987 OFC Bonn
72 Stöhr Bernd 1983 TSG Halle-Neustadt
73 Aguilar-Duran Martin 1988 TSG Halle-Neustadt
74 Lerch Lukas 1990 Heidenheimer SB
75 Metzler Phil 1996 MTV Mainz
76 Richter Tilman 1998 TSG Halle-Neustadt
77 Türkis Daniel 1986 Darmstädter FC
79 Schmitz Levent 1976 FC Berlin Südwest

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
FC TBB 16 6 3
OFC Bonn 13 5 2
RUS 10 5 1
TSG Weinheim 3 2 1
FG Mannheim-Neckarau 1 1 1
AUT 8 5 0
Heidenheimer SB 10 2 0
TB Burgsteinfurt 4 1 0
PSV Stuttgart 4 1 0
TG Dörnigheim 2 1 0
ISR 1 1 0
FSV Klarenthal 1 1 0
TSG Halle-Neustadt 4 0 0
TSV Speyer 3 0 0
TV Villingen 2 0 0
SV 1845 Esslingen 2 0 0
FG Rotation Berlin 2 0 0
FC Schkeuditz 2 0 0
BEL 2 0 0
TV Alzey 1 0 0
TSB Schwäbisch Gmünd 1 0 0
TG Mainz-Gonsenheim 1 0 0
SFF Bonn 1 0 0
SC Berlin 1 0 0
OFC Castrop-Rauxel 1 0 0
Neuwieder FC 1 0 0
Mannheimer FC 1 0 0
MTV Mainz 1 0 0
MTV Giessen 1 0 0
LAT 1 0 0
KTF Luitpold München 1 0 0
FRA 1 0 0
FC Fürth 1 0 0
FC Berlin Südwest 1 0 0
EGY 1 0 0
Darmstädter FC 1 0 0
CTG Koblenz 1 0 0
ATSV Saarbrücken 1 0 0



Deutsche Rangliste
Herrenflorett Aktive

OSP TBB
Saison 2013/14

erstellt am 13.01.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Int.Turnier Heidenheim GER U23C/QB 11.01.2014
T2 C.I.P. Paris FRA WC/QA 18.01.2014
T3 Florett von St.P. St.Petersburg RUS GP/QA 02.03.2014
T4 Int. Turnier Burgsteinfurt GER QB 09.03.2014
T5 Coppa Citta Venezia Venedig ITA GP/QA 16.03.2014
T6 Löwe von Bonn Bonn GER WC/QA 22.03.2014
T7 DEM 2014 HF Tauberbischofsheim GER DM 10.05.2014

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein üP T1
1 28.4 Gustinelli Johann 1987 FC TBB 8.4 20
2 15.8 Kröplin Moritz 1991 OFC Bonn 3.8 12
3 15.2 Bachmann Sebastian 1986 FC TBB 3.2 12
4 12.0 Braun Marius 1989 OFC Bonn 6.0 6
5 10.4 Uftring Niklas 1993 FC TBB 2.4 8
6 9.2 Dörr Georg 1994 TSG Weinheim 1.2 8
7 9.2 Sanita Andre 1992 OFC Bonn 1.2 8
8 8.9 Perelmann Mark 1994 FG Mannheim-Neckar 0.9 8
9 8.4 Fark Frederic 1991 OFC Bonn 2.4 6

10 7.4 Joppich Peter 1982 CTG Koblenz 7.4
11 6.8 Elsner Dan 1979 Heidenheimer SB 0.8 6
12 6.8 Gollan Aljoscha 1989 OFC Bonn 0.8 6
13 4.2 Raisch Andrej 1994 FC TBB 2.2 2
14 3.9 Hartmann Markus 1992 FC TBB 1.9 2
15 2.8 Kahl Alexander 1993 FC TBB 0.8 2
16 2.6 Klein Felix 1995 TSG Weinheim 0.6 2
17 2.1 Förster Arno 1992 TG Dörnigheim 0.1 2
18 2.0 Blasczyk Florian 1994 Heidenheimer SB 0.0 2
19 2.0 Marino Salvatore 1997 PSV Stuttgart 0.0 2
20 2.0 Braun Fabian 1997 FSV Klarenthal 0.0 2
21 2.0 Hülsey Marius 1994 TB Burgsteinfurt 0.0 2
22 1.9 Parchatka Niklas 1993 OFC Bonn 1.9
23 1.8 Maxem Matthias 1992 OFC Bonn 1.8 (0)
24 1.0 Wessels Andre 1981 OFC Bonn 1.0
25 0.9 Kehse Hermann 1987 SC Berlin 0.9
25 0.9 Weiner Björn Erik 1996 OFC Bonn 0.9 (0)
27 0.8 Veitenheimer Ciaran 1997 TSG Weinheim 0.8 (0)
27 0.8 Vesper Marian Alexan 1993 OFC Bonn 0.8 (0)
29 0.6 Kossel Klas-Moritz 1987 TB Burgsteinfurt 0.6
30 0.5 Schoppa Dominik 1995 OFC Bonn 0.5 (0)
31 0.4 Junghanns Richard 1990 FC TBB 0.4 (0)
32 0.3 Mosbach Dennis 1990 TSV Speyer 0.3 (0)
32 0.3 Bähren Tobias 1994 OFC Bonn 0.3
32 0.3 Bullinger Marino 1991 Heidenheimer SB 0.3
32 0.3 Türkis Daniel 1986 Darmstädter FC 0.3 (0)
36 0.2 Ziegler Jörn 1994 Heidenheimer SB 0.2 (0)
36 0.2 Stienhenser Dominik 1996 Osnabrücker SC 0.2
36 0.2 Mittelfarwick Thierry 1987 OFC Bonn 0.2 (0)
36 0.2 Hamlescher Magnus 1998 OFC Bonn 0.2 (0)
36 0.2 Noack Oliver 1984 TB Burgsteinfurt 0.2
36 0.2 Tenbergen Paul 1997 FC Moers 0.2
42 0.1 Lomberg Stefan 1985 TB Burgsteinfurt 0.1
42 0.1 Christel Felix 1994 FC TBB 0.1 (0)
42 0.1 Michalczik Jan Christo 1996 OFC Bonn 0.1 (0)
42 0.1 Förster Tristan 1990 TG Dörnigheim 0.1
42 0.1 Gsching Alexander 1989 Heidenheimer SB 0.1 (0)
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Koblenz: Int. Turnier, QB DS am 11.01.2014
74 Teilnehmer aus 4 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Klemm Sibylle 1984 TSV Bayer Dormagen
2 Berder Cecilia 1989 FRA
3 Varhelyi Kata 1993 HUN
3 Varhelyi Anna 1991 HUN
5 Mikulik Julia 1990 HUN
6 Eifler Larissa 1999 TV Wetzlar
7 Pentek Brigitta 1991 HUN
8 Volkmann Valentina 1998 TSG Eislingen
9 Lembach Charlotte 1988 FRA

10 Marton Anna 1995 HUN
11 Grodde Nele 1986 FC TBB
12 Laszlo Luca 1994 HUN
12 Varga Dora 1986 HUN
14 Trocellier Alice 1994 FRA
15 Garam Nora 1990 HUN
16 Otrzonsek Jennifer 1997 TSV Bayer Dormagen
17 Bujdoso Alexandra 1990 Königsbacher SC Koble
18 Gerard Eleonore 1992 FRA
19 Besbes Azza 1990 TUN
20 Boulay Beline 1992 FRA
21 Kindler Ann-Sophie 1996 TSG Eislingen
22 Scholten Lea 1991 TSV Bayer Dormagen
23 Reguigne Laura 1992 FRA
24 Suchet Charlotte 1992 FRA
25 Krüger Lea 1996 TSV Bayer Dormagen
26 Pressmar Julia 1988 TSG Eislingen
27 Munz Eva 1990 FC Würth Künzelsau
28 Peter Katharina 1999 TSV Bayer Dormagen
29 Ahrens Miriam 1990 TSG Eislingen
30 Ottenbacher Lea 1994 FC TBB
31 Barth Julia 1997 Königsbacher SC Koble
32 Hirn Luzia 1996 FC Würth Künzelsau
40 Ottenbacher Cara 1997 FC TBB
41 Freudenberger Lisa 1994 FC TBB
47 Paternotte Jose 1995 FC TBB
58 Endres Franziska 1996 FC TBB
68 Kainz Jessica 1995 FC TBB

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
HUN 10 8 4
FRA 19 7 1
TSV Bayer Dormagen 10 5 1
TSG Eislingen 5 4 1
TV Wetzlar 1 1 1
FC TBB 7 2 0
Königsbacher SC Koblenz 6 2 0
FC Würth Künzelsau 5 2 0
TUN 1 1 0
TV Ratingen 2 0 0
TV Alsfeld 2 0 0
TSV Kenten 1 0 0
TSG Bergedorf 1 0 0
TSC Eintr. Dortmund 1 0 0
TS Göppingen 1 0 0
MTV Mainz 1 0 0
FSV Mülheim 1 0 0



Deutsche Rangliste
Damensäbel Aktive

OSP TBB
Saison 2013/14

erstellt am 13.01.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Nymphenburger Schloß München GER U23C/QB 15.12.2013
T2 Int. Turnier Koblenz GER QB 11.01.2014
T3 Trophee BNP-Paribas Orleans FRA GP/QA 01.02.2014
T4 Challenge Yves Brasseur Gent BEL WC/QA 22.02.2014
T5 Tournoi International Antalya TUR WC/QA 15.03.2014
T6 DEM 2014 DS Nürnberg GER DM 29.03.2014
T7 Coupe du Monde Chicago USA WC/QA 03.05.2014

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein üP T1 T2
1 35.2 Klemm Sibylle 1984 TSV Bayer Dormagen 3.2 12 20
2 26.0 Kubissa Stefanie 1985 TSV Bayer Dormagen 6.0 20 -
3 18.0 Limbach Anna 1989 TSV Bayer Dormagen 2.0 16 -
4 16.0 Eifler Larissa 1999 TV Wetzlar 0.0 8 8
5 15.6 Kindler Ann-Sophie 1996 TSG Eislingen 1.6 12 2
6 15.2 Grodde Nele 1986 FC TBB 1.2 8 6
7 13.2 Volkmann Valentina 1998 TSG Eislingen 1.2 4 8
8 10.4 Hirzmann Davina 1985 TSV Bayer Dormagen 2.4 8 (0)
9 9.8 Pressmar Julia 1988 TSG Eislingen 1.8 6 2

10 9.6 Bührle Jasmin 1993 FC TBB 1.6 8 -
11 9.0 Otrzonsek Jennifer 1997 TSV Bayer Dormagen 1.0 2 6
12 8.6 Munz Eva 1990 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.6 6 2
13 6.5 Görg Marie 1996 Königsbacher SC Kobl 0.5 6 -
14 6.2 Steiger Annika 1997 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.2 6 (0)
15 5.6 Bujdoso Alexandra 1990 Königsbacher SC Kobl 3.6 - 2
16 5.0 Kleber Solvejg 1991 TV Alsfeld 1.0 4 (0)
17 4.8 Freudenberger Lisa 1994 FC TBB 0.8 4 (0)
18 4.3 Barth Julia 1997 Königsbacher SC Kobl 0.3 2 2
19 4.0 Hirn Laura 1999 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.0 4 (0)
20 3.3 Krüger Lea 1996 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.3 1 2
21 3.0 Scholten Lea 1991 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.0 1 2
22 3.0 Ahrens Miriam 1990 TSG Eislingen 0.0 1 2
23 2.8 Ottenbacher Lea 1994 FC TBB 0.8 (0) 2
24 2.7 Ercetin Melis 1991 TSG Eislingen 0.7 2 (0)
25 2.6 Hirn Luzia 1996 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.6 (0) 2
26 2.5 Eifler Kira 1998 FC TBB 0.5 2 -
27 2.2 Henze Beatrice 1996 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.2 2 -
28 2.1 Hock Eva 1995 FC TBB 0.1 2 -
29 2.0 Peter Katharina 1999 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.0 - 2
30 1.9 Kusian Judith 1995 TSV Bayer Dormagen 1.9
31 1.1 Roth Katrin 1997 TSV Kenten 0.1 1 (0)
32 1.0 Ottenbacher Cara 1997 FC TBB 0.0 1 (0)
33 1.0 Hell Alexandra 1997 FR Nürnberg 0.0 1 -
34 1.0 Kuhn Carol-Ann 1999 TSG Eislingen 0.0 1 -
35 0.3 Fabian Nadine 1995 TV Jahn Oelde 0.3 (0) -
36 0.2 Eisenträger Laura 1993 TV Alsfeld 0.2 (0) (0)
36 0.2 Paternotte Jose 1995 FC TBB 0.2 - (0)
36 0.2 Cloos Lisa 1995 TV Alsfeld 0.2
36 0.2 Janshen Friederike 1960 TSG Bergedorf 0.2 (0) (0)
40 0.1 Humm Regina 1997 Königsbacher SC Kobl 0.1 (0) (0)
40 0.1 Oberkirch Lina 1998 Königsbacher SC Kobl 0.1 - (0)
40 0.1 Van gen Hassend Pia 1996 FC Werbach 0.1
40 0.1 Bisping Lea 1996 TV Jahn Oelde 0.1 (0) -
40 0.1 Kainz Jessica 1995 FC TBB 0.1 (0) (0)
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Strasbourg: Int. Turnier, QB HS am 12.01.2014
135 Teilnehmer aus 9 Nationen

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Anstett Vincent 1982 FRA
2 Schrödter Robin 1993 TSV Bayer Dormagen
3 Wagner Benedikt 1990 TSV Bayer Dormagen
3 Regent Francois 1987 FRA
5 Hartung Max 1989 TSV Bayer Dormagen
6 Pillet Julien 1977 FRA
7 Apithy Bolade 1985 FRA
8 Kindler Maximilian 1993 TSG Eislingen
9 Miramon Choy Romain 1990 FRA

10 Lehnert Florian 1992 TSG Eislingen
11 Van Holsbeke Seppe 1988 BEL
12 Limbach Nicolas 1985 TSV Bayer Dormagen
13 Barruyer Philemon 1991 FRA
13 Woog Alexandre 1984 ISR
15 Guillermic Titouan 1991 FRA
16 Hübers Richard 1993 TSV Bayer Dormagen
17 Hübner Björn 1986 FC TBB
18 Rousset Nicolas 1988 FRA
18 Gans Emmanuel 1992 FRA
20 Apithy Yemi Geoffrey 1989 BEN
21 Szabo Matyas 1991 TSV Bayer Dormagen
22 Medard Julien 1987 FRA
23 Laurence Tristan 1992 FRA
24 Weber Alexander 1978 ARG
25 Schrödter Sebastian 1990 TSV Bayer Dormagen
26 Gans Baptiste 1990 FRA
27 Smandi Hichem 1986 TUN
27 Seitz Tom 1994 FRA
29 Koch Frederik 1994 TSV Bayer Dormagen
30 Bernier Clement 1992 FRA
31 Hirsch Julien 1985 FRA
32 Senegas Remi 1994 FRA
39 Krause Constantin 1996 FC TBB
50 Falb Andreas 1994 FC TBB
52 Sauer Jonathan 1996 FC TBB
57 Bellmann Jonas 1998 FC TBB
88 Paul Nils-Ole 1997 FC TBB
97 Hartmann Lukas 1998 FC TBB

104 Kainz Kevin 1997 FC TBB
112 Hofmann David 1996 FC TBB

Nat/Verein Teiln. 32-KO Finale
FRA 74 16 4
TSV Bayer Dormagen 17 8 3
TSG Eislingen 9 2 1
FC TBB 9 1 0
BEL 2 1 0
TUN 1 1 0
ISR 1 1 0
BEN 1 1 0
ARG 1 1 0
CTG Koblenz 3 0 0
SUI 2 0 0
OFC Bonn 2 0 0
MTV Giessen 2 0 0
Königsbacher SC Koblenz 2 0 0
WMTV Solingen 1 0 0
VFL St. Augustin 1 0 0
TV Wetzlar 1 0 0
TSV Grünwald 1 0 0
TSC Eintr. Dortmund 1 0 0
MTV Mainz 1 0 0
Herner TC 1 0 0
FR Nürnberg 1 0 0
CZE 1 0 0



Deutsche Rangliste
Herrensäbel Aktive

OSP TBB
Saison 2013/14

erstellt am 13.01.2014

Qualifikationsturniere:
T1 Münchner Schwert München GER U23C/QB 14.12.2013
T2 Int. Turnier Strasbourg FRA QB 12.01.2014
T3 Villa de Madrid Madrid ESP WC/QA 08.02.2014
T4 Trofeo Luxardo Padua ITA WC/QA 15.02.2014
T5 DEM 2014 HS Nürnberg GER DM 29.03.2014
T6 Coupe Akropolis Athen GRE WC/QA 26.04.2014
T7 Coupe du Monde Chicago USA WC/QA 03.05.2014

Pl. Pkte Name Jg Nation/Verein üP T1 T2
1 43.2 Wagner Benedikt 1990 TSV Bayer Dormagen 15.2 16 12
2 32.2 Limbach Nicolas 1985 TSV Bayer Dormagen 6.2 20 6
3 25.4 Schrödter Robin 1993 TSV Bayer Dormagen 1.4 8 16
4 23.4 Hartung Max 1989 TSV Bayer Dormagen 7.4 8 8
5 21.6 Hübers Richard 1993 TSV Bayer Dormagen 3.6 12 6
6 19.8 Kindler Maximilian 1993 TSG Eislingen 5.8 6 8
7 16.0 Szabo Matyas 1991 TSV Bayer Dormagen 13.0 1 2
8 15.4 Klebes Johannes 1986 FC TBB 3.4 12 -
9 13.0 Lehnert Florian 1992 TSG Eislingen 1.0 6 6

10 13.0 Hübner Björn 1986 FC TBB 5.0 6 2
11 10.6 Schrödter Sebastian 1990 TSV Bayer Dormagen 2.6 6 2
12 9.0 Koch Domenik 1995 TSV Bayer Dormagen 1.0 8 (0)
13 7.0 Koch Frederik 1994 TSV Bayer Dormagen 1.0 4 2
14 4.7 Rüller Lukas 1991 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.7 4 (0)
15 4.0 Bonah Luis 1997 Königsbacher SC Kobl 0.0 4 (0)
16 3.0 Gert Eduard 1996 TSV Bayer Dormagen 1.0 2 -
17 2.9 Görzen Thomas 1994 TSG Eislingen 0.9 2 (0)
18 2.6 Redwanz Rouven 1995 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.6 2 (0)
19 2.3 Mogg Maximilian 1992 CTG Koblenz 0.3 2 (0)
20 2.1 Hirzmann Marlon 1989 TV Alsfeld 1.1 1 -
21 2.0 Hülshörster Jan Ole 1996 OFC Bonn 0.0 2 (0)
22 1.7 Schneider Benno 1994 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.7 1 (0)
23 1.6 Wüst Carsten 1992 Königsbacher SC Kobl 0.6 1 (0)
24 1.5 Möller Tom 1994 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.5 1 -
25 1.2 Sauer Jonathan 1996 FC TBB 0.2 1 (0)
26 1.1 Krause Constantin 1996 FC TBB 0.1 1 (0)
27 1.1 Domanski Adam 1995 FR Nürnberg 0.1 1 (0)
28 0.4 Herbon Nick 1996 TSV Bayer Dormagen 0.4 (0) (0)
29 0.3 Donzello Ricardo 1994 Königsbacher SC Kobl 0.3
29 0.3 Hirzmann Norman 1982 TV Alsfeld 0.3
31 0.2 Latzko Bastian 1995 TSG Eislingen 0.2 (0) (0)
31 0.2 Rünz Christoph 1992 CTG Koblenz 0.2 (0) (0)
31 0.2 Wagner Felix 1993 FC Würth Künzelsau 0.2
34 0.1 Rapp Simon 1997 TSG Eislingen 0.1 (0) (0)
34 0.1 Paul Nils-Ole 1997 FC TBB 0.1 (0) (0)
34 0.1 Falb Andreas 1994 FC TBB 0.1 (0) (0)
34 0.1 Schaich Thomas 1997 TSG Eislingen 0.1 (0) (0)
34 0.1 Kainz Kevin 1997 FC TBB 0.1 (0) (0)
34 0.1 Camus Jan Patrick 1996 Herner TC 0.1 (0) (0)
34 0.1 Rasic Stefan 1997 CTG Koblenz 0.1 (0) (0)
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Tauberbischofsheim: NLVM 2014 DF B-Jgd. ä.Jg., LVM DF am 12.01.2014
3 Teilnehmer

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Zehner Evelyn 2000 FC TBB
2 Erhardt Maike 2000 TSG Weinheim
3 Fraoui Sabrine 2000 FC TBB

Nat/Verein Teiln. 16-KO Finale
FC TBB 2 2 2
TSG Weinheim 1 1 1

Tauberbischofsheim: NLVM 2014 DF B-Jgd. j.Jg., LVM DF am 12.01.2014
4 Teilnehmer

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Poslovsky Maike 2001 FC TBB
2 Riski Konstanze 2001 FC Ravenstein
3 Heck Jacqueline 2001 FC TBB
3 Karakoc Zoe 2001 FC TBB

Nat/Verein Teiln. 16-KO Finale
FC TBB 3 3 3
FC Ravenstein 1 1 1

Tauberbischofsheim: NLVM 2014 HF B-Jgd. ä.Jg., LVM HF am 12.01.2014
8 Teilnehmer

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Kappes Daniel 2000 FC TBB
2 Schuster Noah 2000 FC TBB
3 Forst Marvin 2000 FC TBB
3 Stückert Paul 2000 FC TBB
5 Romacker Magnus 2000 FC TBB
6 Jedich David 2000 FC TBB
7 Griesser Fabio-Loris 2000 FC Ravenstein
8 Bengel Christoph 2000 FC Mosbach

Nat/Verein Teiln. 16-KO Finale
FC TBB 6 6 6
FC Ravenstein 1 1 1
FC Mosbach 1 1 1

Tauberbischofsheim: NLVM 2014 HF B-Jgd. j.Jg., LVM HF am 12.01.2014
4 Teilnehmer

Platz Name Jg. Nat/Verein

1 Renner Moritz 2001 Mannheimer FC
2 Ercan Kerem 2001 TSG Weinheim
3 Kuhlmann Kester 2001 FC TBB
3 Klöck Daniel 2001 FC TBB

Nat/Verein Teiln. 16-KO Finale
FC TBB 2 2 2
TSG Weinheim 1 1 1
Mannheimer FC 1 1 1


